BJ300 SUPPORTILCYLINDERS

<
Material:S45C[steel N\
Heatl[ireated [& Dl
Blacklbxide[finish ; &
PrecisionLground For[ICl [BocketlHead[ICap[Screw
Hardness:RC39}[45
ParttNumber 0 iDAD]DD B © D Véeéguht
BJ300-08016 16 47
BJ300-08020 20 58
BJ300-08025 25 71
BJ300-08032 32 2 M8 ! 89
BJ300-08040 40 110 g o
BJ300-08050 50 136 % g
BJ300-10020 20 97 B
BJ300-10025 25 120 % a
BJ300-10032 32 151
BJ300-10040 40 32 M10 ’ 186
BJ300-10050 50 229
BJ300-10063 63 287
BJ300-12020 20 7 160
BJ300-12025 25 200
BJ300-12032 32 260
BJ300-12040 40 12 330
BJ300-12050 50 40 M12 420
BJ300-12063 63 530
BJ300-12080 80 660
BJ300-12100 100 22 840
BJ300-12125 125 1,050
BJ300-16025 25 8 350
BJ300-16032 32 390
BJ300-16040 40 15 500
BJ300-16050 50 50 Mi6 630
BJ300-16063 63 810
BJ300-16080 80 1,000
BJ300-16100 100 35 1,260
BJ300-16125 125 1,600




ECCENTRIC SUPPORT CYLINDERS

|
NI

©

For C-Socket-Head Cap Screw s

Material : S45C steel

Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc39 - 45)
Finish : Black oxide

Precision ground

A Weight
Part Number (£0.01) B C D E )
BJ301-12020 20 7 160
BJ301-12025 25 200
BJ301-12032 32 260
BJ301-12040 40 12 330
BJ301-12050 50 40 M12 7 420
BJ301-12063 63 530
BJ301-12080 80 660
BJ301-12100 100 22 840
BJ301-12125 125 1,050
BJ301-16025 25 8 350
BJ301-16032 32 390
BJ301-16040 40 15 500
BJ301-16050 50 50 M16 10 630
BJ301-16063 63 810
BJ301-16080 80 1,000
BJ301-16100 100 35 1,260
BJ301-16125 125 1,600

Feature:

Provides additional adjustment of supporting position
to avoid interference with tools.



SUPPORT BLOCKS

RoHNS D T
For F-Socket-Head & B
| Cap Screws
AWl 1)
¥ (o ==
|
H

Material : S45C steel
Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 39 - 45)
Finish : Black oxide
Precision ground
PartNumber | A | B | c|D | E| F| @ | UEE

0.01) (kg)
BJ310-08016 | 16 0.1
BJ310-08020 | 20 7 Through | 0.13
BJ310-08025 | 25 0.16
BJ310-08032 | 32 501 22 ) 25 \MB M 825 022
BJ310-08040 | 40 | 20 25 0.27
BJ310-08050 | 50 0.33
BJ310-12020 | 20 7 0.67
BJ310-12025 | 25 | 12 0.86
BJ310-12032 | 32 | 19 Through | 1.1
BJ310-12040 | 40 | 27 1.41
BJ310-12050 | 50 100 | 50 | 50 | M12 |M12x1.75 1.77
BJ310-12063 | 63 2.25
BJ310-12080 | 80 | 37 35 2.87
BJ310-12100 | 100 3.61
BJ310-12125 | 125 452
BJ310-16025 | 25 8 0.77
BJ310-16032 | 32 | 15 Through 1.02
BJ310-16040 | 40 | 23 1.31
BJ310-16050 | 50 | 33 1.65
BJ310-16063 | 63 100 | 50 | 50 | M16 | M16x2 211
BJ310-16080 | 80 16 35 2.71
BJ310-16100 | 100 3.41
BJ310-16125 | 125 428




EXTENSION SUPPORTS

G E
C
| | 08 g
i/
A )
| T z

! 5 (]
Material : S45C steel
Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 39 - 45)
Finish : Black oxide
Precision ground

A Weight
Part Number (£0.01) B C D E F G H J @

BJ321-12001 | 25 12 550
BJ321-12002 | 32 19 700
BJ321-12003 | 40 57 90| 38 | 40 | 13 | 50 | 30 | M12x1.75 900
BJ321-12004 | 50 37 1,100
BJ321-12011 | 25 12 800
BJ321-12012 | 32 19 1,000
BJ321-12013 | 40 o7 140 | 38 | 90 | 13 | 50 | 30 | Mi2x1.75 1,300
BJ321-12014 | 50 37 1,600
BJ321-16001 | 32 15 820
BJ321-16002 | 40 23 | 90| 50 | 40 | 17 | 50 | 30 | M16x2 1,000
BJ321-16003 | 50 33 1,300
BJ321-16011 | 32 15 1,200
BJ321-16012 | 40 23 | 140| 50 | 90 | 17 | 50 | 30 | M16x2 1,500
BJ321-16013 | 50 33 1,900

Feature:

The slot allows minutely adjusting the mounting
position. The tapped hole is ideal for positioning

a component between grid points on a tooling grid
plate or block.



BJ350 WORK[BSUPPORTS

%]
=
gm
Sk
=2
S 3
nx

=

J

Cap[Bcrews

ForINI[BocketlHead

H OO

m
L
g
[
4

[Body] o
Material:S45C[5teel ‘

Black[bxide[finish ‘

[Piston] ! [a)
Material: SK95[steel ‘ ©
Heatltreated ‘ ©
Blackl[bxide[finish 1

ParttNumber | A B © D E F G H J K L

BJ350-06001| 38 | 19 | 29 | 35 | 12 | 15 | 15 | 17613 8 | MBx 1 [10Cdeep

BJ350-08001| 50 | 22 | 37 | 47 | 16 | 20 | 20 | 21.1 |16 10 | MBx 1.25(15[teep

BJ350-10001| 65 | 25 | 42 | 52 | 19 | 25 | 20 | 246|185 | 15 | M10x 1.5 [15[deep

BJ350-12001| 75 | 32 | 47 | 57 | 25 | 30 | 27 | 283 |25 15 | M12x 1.75[20teep

Allowable[Screw| Support |Piston[Spring|Weight

PRI 22 i i 3 Torque NOm0O |Capacityd N Forced NO | O gOd

BJ350-06001 |Mbx 1 -16L| M6 | [B .5 4,000 0Cdo[Th 150

BJ350-08001 |M[Bx 1.25-20L| MB | 10 14 6,000 OCtol1¥ 285

BJ350-10001 |M10x 1.5 -25L| M10 | 10 18 7,500 10011 480

BJ350-12001 |M12x 1.75-30L| M12 | 10 22 9,000 10011 800

OThelpositivedockingCmechanismbffersChighCsupportCtapacities[]

OThelabovelsupportCtapacityaluesCarefeachedCwhenltheballlthumbscrewsfullytightenedd

Application(Example

|
=

|

IdealForCpreventing[the[workpiece(from[thatteringCanddeflectingd




WORK SUPPORT CYLINDERS

R

FIY
w

U

S

Hex. Wrench

H-Across 2 Flats

2Socket-Head Cap
Setscrews

(0]
IS
4]
=
n o|°
[Body] i Outiet,” [/ = ‘
Material : S45C steel ‘ o
Heat treat : Quenched and tempered  J-Mounting Screw u 1
Finish : Black oxide Section A-A
[Piston] ) ) )
Material : SK95 steel I'Ir'](; ;n;t:lrl;]?s;ir:] agcerxe. v:/Ivrench through the piston
Heat treat : Quenched and tempered unting '
Finish : Black oxide
Part Number A B | C D E F G H J K
BJ351-06001 28 | 14 | 33 | 39 | 10 | 131|222 | 4 |M6x1 M6x1 12 deep
BJ351-08001 35 | 19 | 42 | 52 | 14 [172]275| 5 |M 8x1.25 M 8x1.25 16 deep
BJ351-10001 42 | 22 | 50 | 60 | 14 |24 |34 6 |[M10x1.5 |[M10x1.5 20 deep
BJ351-12001 50 | 26 | 60 | 70 | 16 [28.1 421 | 8 |M12x1.75 |[M12x1.75 24 deep
BJ351-16001 60 | 33 | 70 | 80 | 22 |26.6 | 474 | 10 |M16x2 M16x2 32 deep
Allowable Support | Piston Spring| Weight
PR T L i Screw Torque (N*m) | Capacity (N) | Force (N) (9)
BJ351-06001 M 6x1  -16L| 6 75 4,000 10-22 150
BJ351-08001 [M 8x1.25 -20L| 10 14 6,000 10-27 300
BJ351-10001 [M10x1.5 -25L| 10 18 7,500 14-28 540
BJ351-12001 |[M12x1.75 -30L| 10 22 9,000 15-30 865
BJ351-16001 [M12x1.75 -30L| 10 25 9,000 15-35 | 1,390

Feature:

The positive locking mechanism offers high support capacities.

Note:

The above support capacity values are reached when the ball thumb screw is fully tightened.



. How To Use

\
BJ351 W

Work Support Cylinder

Material : SWPA

Part Number Wg;iﬁggfsort PIIS:tc?rl; 55\"')”9
BJ351-06001-C1| BJ351-06001 3-7
BJ351-08001-C1| BJ351-08001 3-7
BJ351-10001-C1| BJ351-10001 5-9
BJ351-12001-C1| BJ351-12001 6-11
BJ351-16001-C1| BJ351-16001 7-14

. How To Use
Replacement spring that allows setting piston spring force lower



BJ650 REMOTE-CONTROLIUNITS

%]
=
gm
Sk
58
= D
n K

=

G
F
g HI Stroke é M
At W i
- 1ot
[ m
{ W B -
9K 1
LOAcross(Fltas
\
7077
AT
LLLL {7 o o
Material:S45Csteel
Finish :Black[bxide
Short
ParttNumber A B © D E F G H J K
BJ650-06001| 32 12 22 16 20 30 48 4 12 55
BJ650-08001| 32 12 27 19.2 20 34 57 4 15 55
BJ650-10001| 44 16 32 22.2 30 45 76 5 18 9
BJ650-12001| 44 16 36 25.2 30 50 86 5 20 9
Weight|  RecommendediDistancelbetween
PRI s il D HFES 0 g0 | Work[SupprtCand[Remotel ControlUnitTA
BJ650-06001 5 Mbx 1 -35L BJ350-06001 75 66
BJ650-08001 6 MBx 1.25-40L BJ350-08001 100 81
BJ650-10001 8 M10x 1.5 -55L BJ350-10001 210 103
BJ650-12001| 10 M12x 1.75-60L BJ350-12001 250 121
Tall
ParttNumber A B © D E F G H J) K
BJ650-06002| 32 12 26 20 20 30 48 4 12 55
BJ650-08002| 32 12 33 25.2 20 34 57 4 15 55
BJ650-10002| 44 16 40 30.7 30 45 76 5 18 9
BJ650-12002| 44 16 49 38.2 30 50 86 5 20 9
BJ650-16002| 44 16 54 43.7 30 50 86 5 20 9
Weight | AIRecommended[Distancelbetween
R 22 5 i DA EEEES 0 g0 | Work[Supprtfand[Remote’ ControlUnit
BJ650-06002 5 Mbx 1 -35L BJ351-06001 85 52
BJ650-08002 6 MBx 1.25-40L BJ351-08001 115 62
BJ650-10002 8 M10x 1.5 -55L BJ351-10001 240 79
BJ650-12002| 10 M12x 1.75-60L BJ351-12001 310 92
BJ650-16002| 10 M12x 1.75-60L BJ351-16001 335 95




BJ651 REMOTE-CONTROLIEXTENSIONIBLOCKS

Material:S45C[steel
Finish :Blacklbxide

it
X
&
=
5
o
2
=
0

Short
ParttNumber | A B c D E G Remotel Control Weight
Units OgO
BJ651-06001| 32 | 12 | 22 | 16 20 | 55| 65 BJ650-06001 55
BJ651-08001| 32 | 12 | 27 | 192 | 20 | 55 | 85 BJ650-08001 65
BJ651-10001| 44 | 16 | 32 | 222 | 30 | 9 10.5 BJ650-10001 140
BJ651-12001| 44 | 16 | 36 | 252 | 30 | 9 12.5 BJ650-12001 145
Tall
ParttNumber | A B c D E G Remotel Control Weight
Units OgO
BJ651-06002| 32 | 12 | 26 |20 20 | 55 | 65 BJ650-06002 65
BJ651-08002| 32 | 12 | 33 | 252 | 20 | 55 | 85 BJ650-08002 80
BJ651-10002| 44 | 16 | 40 |30.7| 30 | 9 10.5 BJ650-10002 170
BJ651-12002| 44 | 16 | 49 382 | 30 | 9 12.5 BJ650-12002 205
BJ651-16002| 44 | 16 | 54 | 437 | 30 | 9 12.5 BJ650-16002 230
How[TTo[Use
BITT BJID BILD
i ; BJTT]
W*\orkEBuppon“ﬁ @]ﬁ / Remote,ggtgojlgnnmhort \é/;lrlkn[gg rppon\ CouplingNat
H 1| Zf Knurled[CKnob P U —=
s 1 i
! i BIID ol & \BID
‘_—>AD] o E;(tepﬂs{_orﬁ T__ADO | | Remotel ControlUnitTTall
0ocCl al

BJITT)
KnurledKnob/ [

I
-

=

I [IBeeldimensionCthartfor(BITT]
Remotel Control[Units

Block[thatCvorksCwithCalBJTT1[Remotel ControlUnitCtolextendthefemotel controlWistance

NotedWhen[usedwithCa[(BJTTI[Remotel Control(Unit(TalBJ T CorrBITTIOWork[(SupportCprovidesCower

supporttapacityd

9}
~+
Q
=}
Q
)
=
o




BJ360 COMPACTIOWORK[BUPPORTS

E[Stroke
o
@

[Body] ~8
Material: S45Clsteel © NEE =
Finish :Black[bxide — :
[PiStOI’!] = i KnurledOrhumb[Knob
Material: SK95[steel L H
Finish :Black[Cbxide
Heatlireated Note)TThesocket-headballscrewlis[gluedtoltheCknurledthumbknob.
ParttNumber | A B © D E F G H J K
-
BJ360-08001 | 15 6 18 5 3 16 | 13 MBx 1.25 M4x 0.7-16L 16 x 9]
=
BJ360-10001 | 19 8 22 6 4 20 | 17 M10x 1.5 M5x 0.8-20L 20 35
BJ360-12001 | 22 | 10 | 25 24 | 19 M12x 1.75 M6x 113251 24 ? SZT
S o
3
)
Piston[Spring| Support[Capacity | Weight
FENIINITT 22y || ) ForceDNO| [ONO | OgO
BJ360-08001 | 13.2 1.5[10[B.0 200 36
BJ360-10001 | 16.3 | M4x 0.7-6L 300 72
BJ360-12001 | 22.3 1810130 400 150
HowlTo[Use
BJ360
E /) CompactDWork[Support
Z
Extension[Bolt




BJ352 WORKSUPPORTSOWITHOICAMHANDLE

[Body]

Material:S45C[steel
Finish :Blacklbxide

[Piston]

Material: SK95[steel

Finish :Black[bxide
Heat[Mreat:QuenchedCandtempered
[Locking[Pin]
Material:S45C[kteel

Finish :Black[bxide
Heat(Treat:Quenchedandtempered
[Handle]

Material: SCM440(steel
Finish :Black[bxide
Heat[Mreat:QuenchedCandtempered

O Theltlamping[direction[tan
easily[belthanged.

AirlOutlet ‘ ‘ .
o 090
© H——- & o-6-
9 ‘ 060
TE | 9] -
£3 T
85 J_ K M
S
n %
Z
Q
m| T| —
Recommended
Locking[Position
P2 For[HexSocket”Head TheldrawingCshows
Cap[Bcrews A clockwiseltlampingO

R[Stroke
Ing
o
Q
=
>
«Q
E
>
o




PartCtNumber A B C D E F G H J K L M N

BJ352-05001 | 52 | 25 | 24 | 29 | 10 | 14 | 19 | 15 | 8 36 8 | 40 | 14
BJ352-06001 | 58 | 30 | 29 | 35 | 12 | 18 | 22 | 18 | 95| 39 | 10 | 50 | 16
BJ352-08001 | 75 | 38 | 37 | 45 | 16 | 23 | 25 | 24 |12 51 | 12 | 63 | 19
BJ352-10001 | 85 | 45 | 42 | 52 | 19 | 26 | 30 | 28 |145| 56 | 15 | 80 | 24

anumber | P | Q| R e o
BJ352-05001 | M4 |MBx 08 8eep| (5 | QLCA-04 80 500 | 00ollB 213
BJ352-06001 | M5 |MBx 1 [10Cteep| (b | QLCA-05 100 700 | OCtoLTh | SpiralCam | 335
BJ352-08001 | M6 |MBx 1.25[15Heep| (B | QLCA-06 150 900 | OCto[TT |CamAnglel’| 738
BJ352-10001 | M8 |M10x 1.50115(Meep| 10 | QLCA-08 200 1,200 | 1[3ol11 1,110
*)AllowableJoadto[bperate[the[handle
How[TTo[Operate

ul

X
5
1.Unlocked 2.0Workpiece[Loading 3.Clamping @ 2
NoCivorkpiecelloaded LoadCalorkpiece,[] TurnCtheChandle ? <)
andthelpistonClowers. toOockthepiston. a =

AdjustinglHandle[Locking[Position Changing[Clamping[Direction

Ensure[before[Lise(that(theChandle[tomes Loosenlthelhex.[socket[setscrewto[femovelthe
to[thetfecommendedposition[iwhenlthe retainingChin.CTurntheChandle[upside[downCand
pistonCisCocked,CbyCadjusting[theCheight putlitfinCpositionCagain.

ofCalsupporttip.

Support[Tip
[\, ‘ ©°0 Unlocking[Position
Hex.[Nut ®) =8 (G
L EE—E o
| ! Before[Change After[Change
(ClockwiseClamping)  (Counterclockwise[Clamping)
OThelbuilt-inCdisc[springCpreventsloosenedocking. Retaining[Pin i

Piston Disc[Bpring

Socket[Setscrew




FLAT FEET

F-Socket-Head
Setscrew

@ sl @ —
- Aalao i
/ @l o
[Body] E
Material : S45C steel
Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered
Finish : Black oxide
Precision ground
PartNumber | A | B | ¢ | b | E Foo| Weht
(s (9
BJ763-06001 25 20
BJ763-06002 5 30 7.7 30
BJ763-06003 35 40
BJ763-06004 25 | 4| Mot 40
BJ763-06005 10 30 10.7 60
BJ763-06006 35 80
BJ763-08001 30 60
BJ763-08002 10 35 80
BJ763-08003 40 100
BJ763-08004 30 19.4 11.3 5 M8x1.25 %0
BJ763-08005 15 35 115
BJ763-08006 40 150
How To Use
BJ763 Locating Block
Flat Feet
S N }
\\\ . Locating Pin
\/, Workpiece ‘
/ ,

Use to support and locate a workpiece. The accuracy of a locating block can be easily
compensated by regrinding the top surface of Flat Feet.



BJ769 REST BUTTONS

R&#S

C B
. G
I
8 8
[a] | <
I
Material : SUM43 steel
Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 40 - 45)
Finish : Black oxide
Precision ground
Part Number wf:‘;s B ﬁs D Dt
(o0t (%) (9)
BJ769-06005 6 8 5 10 5
BJ769-06010 10 8
BJ769-08005 5 12
BJ769-08010 8 10 10 16 20
BJ769-08015 15 28
BJ769-08020 20 36
BJ769-10010 10 32
BJ769-10015 10 12 15 20 45
BJ769-10020 20 58
[ HowTo Use
| K BJ769
[ REST BUTTONS




BJ401 EDGE LOCATING PINS

R&#S

Material : SK95 steel

w%

A Dia

2R

For F-Socket-Head Cap Screw

Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 55 - 60)

Finish : Black oxide
Precision ground

- \
¥ BDia

A B D Weight
Part Number 0.01)| (h6) C (52) E F ©
BJ401-04001 18 15
BJ401-04002 15 10 28 8 5 M 4 28
BJ401-06001 20 25 41
BJ401-06002 15 35 10 7 M 6 63
BJ401-06003 25 25 62
BJ401-06004 40 115
BJ401-10001 30 27 79
BJ401-10002 47 175
BJ401-10003 35 20 27 12 1 M10 109
BJ401-10004 47 245
. How To Use
/2 i
| |
\ i BJ401
\\

%,

%?

‘ﬁﬁ Edge Locating Pin




SPLIT HORIZONTAL V BLOCKS

[BJ460 |-L [BJ460 |-R

Material : S45C steel
Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 58 - 62)
Finish : Black oxide
Precision ground
,/ ‘/”\\\

/ -
- \ For A-Dia. Locating Screws

-
\%Tﬁ~ | |

A
-

T 0s® G+ 0

RN

25

C
2s.G
™ 1 002 A

G
 — S N .
o EIE o o\ I
3 ml ‘ \ |
T }B—vv T + S . ~ % ‘
alﬁi (Al 25 ‘ 120
60 89
20002 |
Bugol Buas0]-n
A D Locating | Weight
Part Number i ® c Min. | Max. | Screws | (kg)
BJ460-1230L
BJ460-1230R 12 | 23 |M12x1.75 w0 | e BJ700-12055| 2.1
BJ460-1630L
BJ460-1630R 16 | 20 |M16x2 BJ700-16055 | 1.9




0N | HORIZONTAL V BLOCKS

R&#S

=
_L _ S|Q
[Te)
[§V)
TN
‘ For M8 Socket-Head
Cap Screws
25
90°

22

\ ol

Locating ."r-)
Bushin I

85D|a

Material : S45C steel

Heat Treat : Induction hardened
Finish : Black oxide

Precision ground

25+0.01
45

For M8 Socket-Head
Cap Screws

o
8V

Locating
Bushin

15

8.5 Dia

o/l lasoia

12h6 Dia 12h6 Dia
A Weight
Part Number Min. Max. @
BJ440-08032 10 25 200
BJ440-08040 15 50 370




HORIZONTAL V BLOCKS

|
I
|
|
|
!
\
50:0.02
85

For B-Dia. Locating Screws

85

Material : S45C steel

Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 45 - 55)
Finish : Black oxide

Precision ground

B c Locating | Weight

Part Number A (F7) | Min. | Max. D E1F Screws | (kg)
BJ440-12063 | 63 80 | W21 75 347 20
BJ700-12085 | —

BJ440-12075 | 75 | 2 | ' 00 | 30-ceep | % [305) 00120555
BJ440-16063 | 63 3 | 80 | Mi6x2 34.72 29
BJ440-16075 | 75 | '° | 15 | 100 | 35deep | > [a0gs) oo 01606544




MINIATURE JACKS

Material : S45C steel

l
|
U
ADia

Heat Treat : Quenched and tempered (Rc 33 - 39)

Finish:Black oxide

PartNumber | A | B | C | D | E | F c |- &a)pac“y Wfé?h‘
Busstoeone| © e O % W |Med | s
Sostem| 5t s |
:jgg:::ggg; 10 22 ;g 8 | 40 | 19 |Mi0X15 10,400 gg
gjgg:j;gg; 12 ;21 ;i 10 | 50 | 24 [Mi2x1.75| 15100 1;2
Sootemt | | 8% o e | |
gjgg::;ggg; 20 1;: ig 15 | 80 | 36 |M20x25 | 44100 igg

How To Use

il

]

)

\

|
i
|
1
i

BJ810
Rest Pad

BJ331
Miniature Jack



BJ332 JACKISCREWS

3
— O

G +D> E(Across[2[Flats)
Material:S45C[steel
Finish :BlacklCbxide
ParttNumber | A | B | C | D | E F G e D
OgO
BJ332-08020| 30 20 20
BJ332-08030| 40 20 13 5 13 | MBx 1.25 | MBx 1[ITIT6lHeep 25

BJ332-10024 | 38 24 45
BJ332-10034| 48 2 17 6 17 | M10x 1.5 | MBx 1.25[IB(Heep 50

BJ332-12033| 51 33 95
BJ332-12048| 66 13 22 7 22 | M12x 1.75 | M10x 1.5(T10Cteep 110

BJ332-16040| 62 | 40 o
BJ332-16055| 77 | 55 | 2/ | 10| 27 | Mi6x2 [M12<175 12lteep

%]
=
gm
Sk
=2
S 3
nx

=

HowllTo[Use

Screw
Support

BJ332
Jack[Bcrew

Adjustable[supportthatCacceptsCaltipfontop.



BJ333 SMALLISCREWIIACKS

#D
P
T

Material:S45C[steel
Finish :BlacklCbxide

PartCtNumber | A B © D E = © H Weight
OgO
BJ333-08040 (| 40 | 10 55

BJ333-08050 | 50 | 20 12 | 16 | 13 | 13 | MBx 1.25 | M(Bx 1TIT6Heep 70

BJ333-10050| 50 | 10 110
BJ333-10060| 60 | 20 14 | 20 | 17 | 17 | M10x 1.5 | MOBx 1.25(IB[tleep 135

BJ333-12065| 65 | 15 220
BJ333-12080| 80 | 30 19 | 24 | 22 | 22 | M12x 1.75 | M10x 1.5[T10CHeep 275

BJ333-16080| 80 | 15 460
BJ333-16095| 95 | 30 24 | 32 | 27 | 27 | Mi6x 2 M12x 1.75 12[tleep 555

9}
~+
Q
=}
Q
)
=
o

it
X
&
=
5
o
5
=
0

HowllTo[UJse

BJ333
Small[ScrewDack

Adjustablesupport[thatCaccepts[altipLbnltop.



BJ330 SCREW JACKS

R&#S

[Body]
Material : S45C steel
Finish : Black oxide
[Bolt]
Material : SCM435 steel
Heat treat : Quenched and tempered
Finish : Black oxide

A C

Hex. Socket-Head
Setscrew

I N E%

PartNumber | A | B | C | D | E| F G |Load Capacity (N) W’(i;?h‘
BJ330-12040 | 40 | 10 350
BJ330-12050 | 50 | 20 20 | 3% | 20 31,800 420
BJ330-12070 | 70 | 40 | 30 M12x1.75 570
BJ330-12100 | 100 | 50 1,350
BJ330-12150 | 150 | 100 50 | 46| 36 44,900 2100
BJ330-16040 | 40 | 10 360
BJ330-16050 | 50 | 20 2 | 3% | 20 31,800 430
BJ330-16070 | 70 | 40 | 30 M16x2 580
BJ330-16100 | 100 | 50 1,360
BJ330-16150 | 150 | 100 50 | 46| %6 44,900 2,110

[ Feature:

A radius Screw Jack Tip is available Use with Riser Cylinders for additional height.




BJ733 SCREW-JACK TIP

R&#S

Material : S45C steel
Heat Treat : Induction hardened
Finish : Black oxide

90°
30 Dia 30 Dia 30 Dia
90" 5
|
! o

% S

18

10|10

& Ill
10 Dia g6 10 Dia g6 10 Dia g6

10 |

Radius Tip Conical Tip V-Shaped Tip
Part Number W&"?m
BJ733-10100 50
BJ733-10180 60
BJ733-10280 70




CP300 EXTENDABLEIWORKISUPPORTS

[Body]
Material:S45C[steel
Finish :Blacklbxide

[Piston[&[1 ocking[Pin]
Material: SK95(kteel
Finish :Blacklbxide

Heat[MTreated

[Spindle]
Material:S45C[steel
Finish :Blacklbxide

Heat[Treated

[PistonPlug]
Material:S45C[steel
Finish :BlacklCbxide

[Knob]

Material:FC200[tastliron
Finish :Chromelplated

A M
K H
@ M3x0.5-5L[Retaining[Screws H/2
5
3 b
5 g 1S O
=} |
o g k: _
[ m| - —— = === = | == [l
3G #P HandKnob
L
|
T
i
o -
O : ‘
| -
1
T

V-Hex.[Socket-HeadSetscrew
T

. R/ o~ 4#()

N\

Turning[theChandCknobCtlockwisellets[thellockingpinCmovellpward
andCurningOtCtounterclockwiseOetsthedockingCpinCmovedownward.




ParttNumber A|/B/C/ DIE|F|G|H|J|K|L|M|  N|P|R|S
CP300-08040 |[BO| 40 |31 |40 | 4 |16 | 25|40 | 25|10 |18 | 22|32 |55 | [B |235
CP300-10050 |[®5|50 |39 |50 |5 |20|32|50|30|10|23|25]|40|65| [0 |28
CP300-12060 |115|60 | 47 | 60 | 6 |24 | 38 | 60 | 40 | 15 |28 | 32 |50 |9 | 12 |355
Support | Allowable[Screw | Weight
PartCtNumber T u v Capacity] N Torqued NOmO |0 kg[J
CP300-08040 |MBx 1.25(112[Heep | MBx 1.25 | M4x 0.7 700 1 0.82
CP300-10050 |M10x 1.5 5Heep | M10x 1.5 M4x 0.7 800 15 1.52
CP300-12060 |M12x 1.75[18[Heep| M12x 1.75 | M5x 0.8 900 2 2.67

Note [Thelktated[Values[ofChoth[T SupportfiCapacity” Cand[T Allowable [(ScrewTTorque” CareCbasedCbnlthe
manuallbperation[bf(theChandknob

Howllo[Use

Conventional(Method

CJCumbersomeCheightCadjustmentCvithCalwvrench
OLimitedChositioningCarea

ExtendableDNork[(BupporttMethod

OEasylheightCadjustmentCivithCaChandCknob
OFlexibleCpositioning

Hand[Knob

I
20
X
~+
9
® 3
%O.
)
23
3
n

Extention[Spindle

Spindle[Holder

(Custom-made)

(Custom-made)

OConnectingCanlextentionCspindleCallowsCadjustingthepartCheightCvithCease
OProvidelCaltappedCholeForthelextention[spindleforCtonnection[TasspecifiedlinCthartCaboved





